By  filing   this  writ   petition   the   petitioner,   /nfer  a//a,

seeks for a  wwi of mar}damus for quashing the work order filed as

Annexure   P7   by  which   the   respondent   No.3   was   awarded   the

construction  work of Sidkeong Tulku  Bird  Park at Rabdentse,  West

Sikkim,  estimated  at  Rs.5,29,68,000/-(Rupees five  crores twenty

nine   lakhs   and   sixty   eight   thousand)   and   for   a   direction   for

retender  of  the  said  work  by  giving  wide  and  sufficient  publicity.

It is t:he  case of the  petitioner that he is a  registered  contractor of

Class I  (A)  category  under the  Government of Sikkim  in  the  West